CH \$415.00 7377410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/02/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ECOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	151 SHEREE BOULEVARD	
City:	EXTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73774161	AQUA-POLISH
Serial Number:	75565991	BODYGUARD
Serial Number:	75565992	FIRST NEED
Serial Number:	73774329	FLEX-I-PURE
Serial Number:	75593603	GENERAL ECOLOGY
Serial Number:	75593533	GENERAL ECOLOGY INC.
Serial Number:	74490957	MICROLITE
Serial Number:	73774327	NATURE-PURE
Serial Number:	73827593	PRES-SURE PURE
Serial Number:	78062862	SEAGULL
Serial Number:	73073041	SEAGULL IV
Serial Number:	73264585	SPARK-L-PURE
Serial Number:	74052952	TRAV-L-PURE
Serial Number:	78004183	VERSAGARD
Serial Number:	74318987	VERSA-PURE
Serial Number:	73073028	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

TRADEMARK

900423710 REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.586.7021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 601755-185082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL PULJIC

SIGNATURE: /Daniel Puljic/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=4#page1.tif

source=4#page2.tif

source=4#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0046

TERMINATION OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of October 2, 2017, by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), in favor of General Ecology, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (each defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent were parties to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in or to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2016, at Reel 5706 and Frame 0921; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean the United States trademark registration(s) and/or application(s) set forth on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. The Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all security interest it has in or to the Trademark Collateral, including under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. The Agent hereby reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0047

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent

By: Kalenowski

Name: Jeffrey A. Kalinowski Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

		Reg. No.
<u>Mark</u>	Record Owner	App. No.
AQUA-POLISH	General Ecology, Inc.	73/774,161
1120111 021011	General Zeology, me.	1,553,640
BODYGUARD	General Ecology, Inc.	75/565,991
2021002	Concrat Beeregy, me.	2,742,242
FIRST NEED	General Ecology, Inc.	75/565,992
THOTTLEE	General Zeology, me.	2,318,457
FLEX-I-PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	73/774,329
TEEXTTORE	General Leology, Inc.	1,555,669
GENERAL ECOLOGY	General Ecology, Inc.	75/593,603
GENERAL ECOLOGI	General Leology, Inc.	2,363,963
GENERAL ECOLOGY INC.	General Ecology, Inc.	75/593,533
GENERAL ECOLOGI INC.	General Ecology, Inc.	2,361,590
MICDOLITE	Canaval Eaglagy Inc	74/490,957
MICROLITE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,876,510
NATURE BURE	Canada Faalaan Ina	73/774,327
NATURE-PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,553,641
DDEC CLIDE DLIDE	C 15 1 1	73/827,593
PRES-SURE PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,594,084
CEACHII.	G 15 1 1	78/062,862
SEAGULL	General Ecology, Inc.	2,552,790
CEACHILI IV	G 15 1 1	73/073,041
SEAGULL IV	General Ecology, Inc.	1,052,344
CDADK L DUDE	6 15 1	73/264,585
SPARK-L-PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,183,639
TED A M. I. DIVIDE		74/052,952
TRAV-L-PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,636,077
AMEDIA GADD	C 15 1 I	78/004,183
VERSAGARD	General Ecology, Inc.	2,528,653
AMERICA PARE	C 15 1 1	74/318,987
VERSA-PURE	General Ecology, Inc.	1,869,446
Design only	General Ecology, Inc.	73/073,028 1,052,343

047820-0043-14760-23216015

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0049